

**ADOPTED**

1 Senator Adelman of the 42nd offered the following amendment:

2 Amend HB 380 by striking line 8 of page 3 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3 "this Act together with the written description of such flag contained in such section in  
4 an appropriate position on the ballot to assist the voters and facilitate the voting"

5 By striking line 12 of page 5 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

6 "The Secretary of State shall include pictures of the pre-1956 flag and the post-1956  
7 flag along with the descriptions included in Sections 2-1 and 2-2 of this Act in"